1,745,349
1,752,921
3,498,270

Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freig ht (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned

Deplaned

Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier

Air Taxi

General Aviation
Military

Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2024

September
2023

195,348 194,759
196,449 194,198
391,797 388,957

7,023,313 6,706,167
10,203,422 10,487,888
17,226,735 17,194,055

519,205
786,255
1,305,460

0

210 374307.14%
210 621547.62%

7,542,518 6,706,167
10,989,677 10,488,098
18,532,195 17,194,265

4,267
1,313
2,392

509
8,481

4,468
1,285
2,492

448
8,693

% Change

0.30%

0.73%

2024 2023 %

1,807,977
1,821,681
3,629,658

1.16%

4.73% 64,018,141 62,977,956
-2.71% 96,442,775 89,686,089
0.19% 160,460,916 152,664,045

12.47% 65,202,609 63,027,718
4.78% 98,222,847 89,755,370
7.78% 163,425,456 152,783,088

-4.50% 38,373 39,522

2.18% 11,710 11,464
-4.01% 20,497 22,874
13.62% 5,527 5,898
-2.44% 76,107 79,758

Calendar Year to Date

Change

3.59%
3.92%
3.76%

1.65%
7.53%
5.11%

1,184,468 49,762 2280.27%
1,780,072 69,281 2469.35%
2,964,540 119,043 2390.31%

3.45%
9.43%

6.97%

-2.91%
2.15%
-10.39%
-6.29%
-4.58%

Fiscal Year to Date

2025 2024 % Change

624,517 623,086 0.23%
632,615 627,052 0.89%
1,257,132 1,250,138 0.56%

21,650,658 21,827,081 -0.81%
32,702,818 30,773,870 6.27%
54,353,476 52,600,951 3.33%

1,183,867 619 191154.77%
1,777,598 668 266007.49%
2,961,465 1,287 230006.06%

22,834,525 21,827,700 4.61%
34,480,416 30,774,538 12.04%
57,314,941 52,602,238 8.96%

13,137 13,871 -5.29%
4,109 4,135 -0.63%
6,991 7,238 -3.41%
1,934 1.718 12.57%

26,171 26,962 -2.93%




