RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	September			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
_	2024	2023	% Change	2024	2023	% Change		2025	2024	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	195,348	194,759	0.30%	1,807,977	1,745,349	3.59%		624,517	623,086	0.23%	
Deplaned	<u>196,449</u>	<u>194,198</u>	1.16%	<u>1,821,681</u>	<u>1,752,921</u>	3.92%		<u>632,615</u>	<u>627,052</u>	0.89%	
Total	391,797	388,957	0.73%	3,629,658	3,498,270	3.76%		1,257,132	1,250,138	0.56%	
F . 1.4											
Freight (in pounds)			4 =00/			4.0=0/		0.4.0=0.0=0	-	2 2 4 2 4	
Enplaned	7,023,313	6,706,167	4.73%	64,018,141	62,977,956	1.65%		21,650,658	21,827,081	-0.81%	
Deplaned	10,203,422	10,487,888	-2.71%	96,442,775	89,686,089	7.53%		32,702,818	30,773,870	6.27%	
Total	17,226,735	17,194,055	0.19%	160,460,916	152,664,045	5.11%		54,353,476	52,600,951	3.33%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	519,205	0	_	1,184,468	49,762	2280.27%		1,183,867	619	191154.77%	
Deplaned	786,255	210	374307.14%	1,780,072	69,281	2469.35%		1,777,598	668	266007.49%	
Total	1,305,460	210	621547.62%	2,964,540	119,043	2390.31%		2,961,465	1,287	230006.06%	
	1,000,100		0_101110_70	_,cc :,c :c	110,010			_,,,	1,201		
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	7,542,518	6,706,167	12.47%	65,202,609	63,027,718	3.45%		22,834,525	21,827,700	4.61%	
Deplaned	10,989,677	10,488,098	4.78%	98,222,847	89,755,370	9.43%		34,480,416	30,774,538	12.04%	
Total	18,532,195	17,194,265	7.78%	163,425,456	152,783,088	6.97%		57,314,941	52,602,238	8.96%	
Aircraft Operations											
Air Carrier	4,267	4,468	-4.50%	38,373	39,522	-2.91%		13,137	13,871	-5.29%	
Air Taxi	1,313	1,285	2.18%	11,710	11,464	2.15%		4,109	4,135	-0.63%	
General Aviation	2,392	2,492	-4.01%	20,497	22,874	-10.39%		6,991	7,238	-3.41%	
Military	<u>509</u>	<u>448</u>	13.62%	<u>5,527</u>	<u>5,898</u>	-6.29%		<u>1,934</u>	<u>1,718</u>	12.57%	
Total	8,481	8,693	-2.44%	76,107	79,758	-4.58%		26,171	26,962	-2.93%	